

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2119 OF 2025

Krishna Shankar Kadam ...Appellant
Versus
Mithil Krishna Kadam And Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Jay Gupta for the Appellant.

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date:
2025.11.03
19:41:33 +0530

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 3rd NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Heard learned Counsel for the Appellant. The application of compensation under Employees Compensation Act, 1923 has been dismissed completely.
2. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 01.12.2025. Notice to indicate that an endeavor will be made to hear and finally dispose of appeal at admission stage.
3. In addition to the Court's notice, private notice is permitted. Appellant is also at liberty to file compilation of documents which were part of Tribunal record.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)